

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(From the Principal Bench)

CPAN No. 62 of 2025
in
WPA 2214 of 2024

Jitendra Nath Sinha
-Vs-
Shyamal Kumar Mondal

Ms. Sabita Khutia (Bhunya)
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Momenur Rahman (vc)
Mr. Bikash Singha (vc)
... For the Alleged Contemnor

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

2. The judgment passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench on 6th January, 2026 in MAT 120 of 2025 with CAN 1 of 2025 and CAN 2 of 2025 (The State of West Bengal & Ors. -vs- Jitendra Nath Sinha) has been placed before this Court.

3. It appears therefrom that the appeal preferred by the State challenging the order passed by this Bench stood dismissed.

4. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the contemnor seeks time to comply the direction passed by the Court.

5. On such prayer, hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till 19th February, 2026.

6. An affidavit of compliance shall be prepared and circulated prior to the adjourned date.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)